FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information contact:

Donna Foster, Executive Director, Abby Gibson Memorial Foundation
865.356.2400
djfoster@abbygibson.org

Abby Gibson Memorial Foundation Receives \$2,500 PetSafe Grant

KNOXVILLE, TN (May 25, 2015) -- Radio Systems Corporation – makers of the PetSafe, Invisible Fence, and SportDOG brands – has awarded a \$2,500 grant to the Abby Gibson Memorial Foundation to be used for additional funding of the Abby Gibson Veterinary Medicine Scholarship Endowment at The University of Tennessee College of Veterinary Medicine.

On June 3, 2010, ten-year-old Abby Gibson passed away from injuries she sustained in a horseback riding accident. Abby loved animals and was passionate about helping them. She dreamed of attending the University of Tennessee College Of Veterinary Medicine and becoming a veterinarian. In her memory her family established the Abby Gibson Veterinary Medicine Scholarship Endowment at UTCVM.

For the fourth year in a row, Radio Systems/PetSafe is the Top Dog Event Sponsor of Abby's Walk & Wag event. Their donation helps fund the endowment, and helps bring together animal lovers for a fun-filled event in memory of Abby. This year's event is being held on Saturday, June 6th, from 10am to 1pm at Victor Ashe Park. To learn more about this event, please visit www.abbygibson.org.

"We are forever grateful for PetSafe's support, generosity, and all that this local company does for our community," said Donna Foster, Abby's grandmother. "PetSafe's generous grant has helped us to not only reach, but also surpass our current goal of \$50,000 for Abby's scholarship endowment. This will help provide veterinary students from East Tennessee with much needed tuition assistance."

Headquartered in Knoxville, Tennessee, Radio Systems Corporation is a world-leader and innovator in electronic pet containment and training solutions. In addition, Radio Systems is committed to enlarging its line of pet lifestyle products. Radio Systems Corporation provides community grants in support of education and pet welfare causes. For more information, please visit www.petsafe.net.